S.S.S.	ACT 123920
Riff.	De Martine
nittey of a doctation.	Summer al

10 yudalimen & 9. 4.200

Indian Knowledge Systems Division Ministry of Education, Govt. of India. All India Council for Technical Education, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070.

Website: www.iksindin.org Tel: 011-22581523/1004

IKS Specialized project Scheme - Sanction Letter

F. No. 2-51/IKS Specialized Projects/ 2023-24/ 4-0

Dated: 18 /07/2024

The Drawing and Disbursing Officer, All India Council for Technical Education, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

Sub: Re-allocation of unspent grant 2023-24 of the 1st installment of Rs. 4,20,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Thousand only) being the Grant-in-Aid under the IKS Specialized Projects for the current financial year 2024-2025 reg.

Sir,

TARTETTE

This is to convey the sanction of the Council for payment Rs. 4,20,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Thousand only) as part of the unspent grant of the 1st installment sanctioned vide this office letter no. F.No. 2-51/IKS/Specialized Projects/ 2023-24/275 dated 30.01.2024. The total grant was approved of Rs. 13,80,000/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) to Oriental Research Institute, University of Mysore, under the Scheme IKS Specialized Project during the previous year.

Name of the Institute	Oriental Research Institute, University of Mysore			
Released grant as 1st Installment	Rs. 11,73,000/-			
Unspent as on 31.03.2024	Rs. 11,73,000/-			
Limit to be assigned/sanction as an expenditure of the 1st instalment	Rs. 4,20,000/-			

1. The remaining part of the 1st installment will be released after receiving the provisional Utilization Certificate and Statement of Expenditure form the concerned institutions.

2.This Grant-in-Aid is being released in conformity with the terms & conditions as well as the norms of the schemes are already communicated in F.No. 2-51/IKS/Specialized Projects/ 2023-24/275 dated 31.01.2024.

3. The sanctioned amount is debitable to the IKS **Specialized Project** and is valid for payment during the financial year <u>2024-25</u>. Release of funds and maintenance of accounts :

Institute PAN No.	Bank Name	Bank Branch Name	Bank Branch Address	Account Holder Name	Account Type	Account Number	IFSC Code
AAAGU0083N	ICICI	Ramavilasa Road, Agrahara, Mysore	Bank Ltd., Shetty	Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysuru	Current	625505015138	ICIC0006255

G.S. D.HV

JProf. G.S. Murthy) National Coordinator, IKS

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1. Name of the coordinator. Name of the Institute & Address

To, Dr D.P. Madhusudana Oriental Research Institute, University of Mysore, Mysuru